### ELECTION COMMISSION OF INDIA NIRVACHAN SADAN, ASHOKA ROAD, NEW DELHI-110001

No.: 434/J&K-LA/2016/NS-I

Dated: 24<sup>th</sup> May, 2016

To,

The Chief Electoral Officer, Jammu & Kashmir, Srinagar

### Sub: Appointment of Returning Officer, Assistant Returning Officers & Assistant Returning Officers (migrants) for 'specified' and 'notified' class of voters for bye-election from 40-Anantnag Assembly Constituency – regarding

Sir,

I am directed to refer to your letters no. 2528/CEO/Pub/2016/171 & 172 both dated 23.05.2016, on the subject cited, and to forward herewith a copy of the Notification No 434/J&K-LA/2016 dated 24<sup>th</sup> May, 2016 , 434/J&K-LA/2014(1) dated 24<sup>th</sup> May, 2016 & 434/J&K-LA/2016 dated 24<sup>th</sup> May, 2016 regarding Appointment of Returning Officer, Assistant Returning Officers & Assistant Returning Officers (migrants) for 'specified' and 'notified' class of voters respectively in respect of bye-election from 40-Anantnag Assembly Constituency with the request that the same may be got published in the relevant issue of Jammu & Kashmir State Government Gazette Immediately.

Two off take copies of the each Gazette may be forwarded to the Commission after its publication.

Your faithfully,

(KUMAR RAJEEV) UNDER SECRETARY

## ELECTION COMMISSION OF INDIA NIRVACHAN SADAN, ASHOKA ROAD, NEW DELHI-110001

Dated: <u>24<sup>th</sup> May, 2016</u> 3, Jyaistha, 1938 (SAKA)

#### **NOTIFICATION**

No 434/J&K-LA/2016:- In pursuance of the provisions of Section 32 of the Jammu & Kashmir Representation of the People Act, 1957, the Election Commission hereby makes the following amendments in its Notification No 434/J&K-LA/2014, dated 24<sup>th</sup> September, 2014, relating to the appointment of Returning Officers for Assembly Constituencies in the State of Jammu & Kashmir, namely.

In column 2 of the table appended to the said notification, against item No. shown below in column 1, for the existing entry, the following corresponding entry shall be substituted :-

#### **TABLE**

No. & Name of Assembly Constituency	Returning Officer
1	2
40-Anantnag	Sub Divisional Magistrate, Doru (Anantnag)

By Order,

(STANDHOPE YUHLUNG) PRINCIPAL SECRETARY **ELECTION COMMISSION OF INDIA** 

# ELECTION COMMISSION OF INDIA NIRVACHAN SADAN, ASHOKA ROAD, NEW DELHI-110001

Dated: <u>24<sup>th</sup> May, 2016</u> 3, Jyaistha, 1938 (SAKA)

### **NOTIFICATION**

No. 434/J&K-LA/2016 (1): In exercise of the power conferred by the provisions of Section 33 of the Jammu & Kashmir Representation of the People Act, 1957, the Election Commission hereby makes the following amendments in its Notification No 434/J&K-LA/2014 (1), dated 17<sup>th</sup> October, 2014, relating to the appointment of Assistant Returning Officers for Assembly Constituencies in the State of Jammu & Kashmir, namely.

In column 2 of the table appended to the said notification, against item No. shown below in column 1, for the existing entries, the following corresponding entries shall be substituted:-

No. & Name of Assembly Constituency	Assistant Returning Officer
1	2
40-Anantnag	<ol> <li>District Social Welfare Officer, Anantnag.</li> <li>Block Development Officer, Khoveripora, Anantnag.</li> <li>Assistant Director Handloom, Anantnag</li> </ol>

#### TABLE

By Order,

(STANDHOPE YUHLUNG) PRINCIPAL SECRETARY ELECTION COMMISSION OF INDIA TO BE PUBLISHED IN AN EXTRAORDINARY ISSUE OF THE GOVERNMENT OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR GAZETTE IMMEDIATELY

# ELECTION COMMISSION OF INDIA Nirvachan Sadan, Ashoka Road, New Delhi – 110 001

Dated: 24<sup>th</sup> May, 2016 3 Jaistha, 1938 (Saka)

### NOTIFICATION

No. 434/J&K-LA/2016:- In pursuance of the provisions of sub-section (1) of Section 33 of the Jammu and Kashmir Representation of the People Act, 1957 read with Rule 27A of the Jammu and Kashmir Conduct of Election Rules, 1965 as inserted by the Jammu and Kashmir Conduct of Election (Amendment) Rules, 1966 read with Section 138 of the Constitution of Jammu and Kashmir, the Election Commission hereby makes the following amendments in its Notification No.434/J&K-LA/2014 dated 1<sup>st</sup> October, 2014 relating to the appointment of Assistant Returning Officers for 'specified' and 'notified' class of voters, for bye-election from 40-Anantnag Assembly Constituency in the State of Jammu and Kashmir, namely.

In column 3 of the table appended to the said notification, against item No. shown below in column No. 1 & 2 for the existing entries, the following corresponding entries shall be substituted:-

Name of District	Assembly	Assistant Returning Officers for 'notified' class of voters
Anantnag	Constituency 40-Anantnag	Assistant Commissioner (Revenue), Jammu. Collector Northern Railway, Udhampur. Deputy Director Horticulture, Planning & Marketing, Delhi.

By order,

12

.....

(STANDHOPE YUHLUNG) Principal Secretary Election Commission of India